

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CRM (M) No. 6/2022
CrIM No. 9/2022

.....Petitioner(s)
Gravity Concrete Solutions Pvt.

Through: Mr. Bari Abdullah, Advocate.

Vs

Shadi Lal Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

10.01.2022

Notice.

List on 17.02.2022.

Trial Court will not insist on the presence of the petitioner herein on the next date fixed in the case before it.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
10.01.2022
Narinder