

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 6/2022
CrIM No. 9/2022

Gravity Concrete Solutions Pvt.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Bari Abdullah, Advocate

V/s

Shadi Lal

...Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
05.04.2022

In terms of office noting dated 04.04.2022, notice has been issued to respondent but the statutory period is yet to be expired.

Awaiting service of the respondent.

List on 25.04.2022.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
05.04.2022
Manan