

Sr. No. 155

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CrIM No. 2089/2022  
In  
CRM (M) No. 6/2022

Gravity Concrete Solutions Pvt.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bari Abdullah, Advocate.

**Vs**

Shadi Lal

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

The instant application is not scanned. Registry is directed to digitize the same and list it along with the main petition on 20.02.2023.

The direction dated 10.03.2022, whereby the trial court has been directed not to insist on the personal appearance of the petitioner in the case, shall remain in operation till further orders from the court.

Copy of this order be provided to learned counsel for the petitioner under the seal and signatures of the Bench Secretary.

**(Puneet Gupta)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
05.12.2022  
Pawan Chopra