

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 5/2022
c/w
TrP (CrI) No. 10/2021
CRM(M) No. 6/2022

Gravity Concrete Solutions Pvt.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bari Abdullah, Advocate

Vs

Pankaj Sharma

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Prithvi Raj Darora, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
27.12.2023

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to explore the chances of settling the dispute amicably.
2. In view of this, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to settle the dispute amicably, failing which, the matter shall be considered finally.
3. List on 20.03.2024.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
27.12.2023
Neha-II