

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CrlM Nos. 541/2024 in
CRM(M) No. 6/2022**

Gravity Concrete Solutions Pvt. Th.
Pervaiz Ahmed Dar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

Shadi Lal

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

03.05.2024

1. When the case was taken up in the first half, none was present on behalf of the applicant. Thereafter, the case was again taken on board in the second half, still no one appeared on behalf of the applicant.
2. No case is made out for preponing the date fixed in the main matter.
As such, **the instant application is dismissed.**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
03.05.2024
Sahil Padha