

Sr. No. 28

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 5/2022

c/w

TrP(CrI) No. 10/2021

CRM(M) No. 6/2022

Gravity Concrete Solutions Pvt. Th.
Pervaiz Ahmed Dar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Asif Rafi Mir, Advocate vice
Mr. Bari Abdullah, Advocate

Vs

Pankaj Sharma

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
18.09.2024

1. List before some other Bench on **16.10.2024** as I have appeared as a counsel for the petitioner.

सत्यमेव जयते

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
18.09.2024
Neha-II